BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF WILLIAM P. MAYCOCK FROM)	
)	
WYPDES PERMIT NO. WY0053899)	Docket No. 06-3810

ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council finds that Devon Energy Productions Company, LP is a necessary party to the above mentioned case as indicated in the Environmental Quality Council General Order filed on February 15, 2006.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That Devon Energy Productions Company, LP is a full participating party in this matter.

DATED this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2006.

Richard C. Moore, P.E., Hearing Examiner

Environmental Quality Council

Medar C Moon

122 W. 25th Street

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-7170 Fax: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the_____day of May, 2006, I served a copy of the foregoing ORDER by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Tom C. Toner, Attorney Yonkee & Toner 319 West Dow Street P.O. Box 6288 Sheridan, WY 82801-1688 Devon Energy Production Company, LP 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Mike Barrash Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Wagner Administrator Water Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

> Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134